
July 8, 2025

Office Of Claims And Appeals
Crime Victims Compensation Board

Minutes

100Total
Claims:

Executive Director Hardesty reported to the Board that for June 2025:

Crime Victims Compensation:
58 claims were received
58 claims were set up
53 full investigations were completed
9 emergency investigations were completed
76 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators
27 claims were awarded

          Total Awarded: $120,061.15 (includes additional and emergency             awards)
2 additional awards were rendered
10 claims were denied
4 debt appeals were decided
7 claims were ordered withdrawn

Restitution and Collections:
$12,679.56 was received in restitution
$1,547.10 was received in donations
$13,243.00 was received through subrogation
$1,035.42 was received through the PIECP program
$28,505.08 total received

The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
69 claims were received
69 claims were set up
48 claims were awarded

           Total Awarded: $14,832.35
20 claims were denied

118 total claims were decided by the Board for June 2025.

Page: 1/13




























